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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency
STREET ADDRESS: J2 APR -8 AM B L2 MAILING ADDRESS:
L.azarus Government Center TELE: (514) 544-3020 FAX: (514) 644-3184 P.O. Box 1049
50 W. Town St., Suite 700 prvw- £ slate.oh.us Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Cotumbus, Ohlo 43216

April 1, 2008 - RE: Clark County
Country Haven Mobile Home Park
Ground Water System

James Geyer PWSID#: OH1201412

Country Haven Mobile Home Park

P.0. Box 610

Oxford, Ohio 45066

Hand Delivery

Dear Mr. Geyer:

Country Haven Mobile Home Park public water system (PWS) has violated Ohio’s safe
drinking water law. Specifically, the PWS failed to monitor for arsenic, total coliform, lead and
copper, total trihalomethanes (TTHM), and haloacetic acids, five (HAAS); failed to prepare and
mail or otherwise directly deliver Consumer Confidence Reports (CCR); failed to submit plans
prior to installing a filtration system; and has failed to issue public notices. ‘

Owners or operators of public water systems that fail to comply with Ohio’s safe
drinking water laws and regulations are subject to civil penalties of up to $25,000 per
day per violation under Ohio Revised Code Section 6109.33. ‘

To resolve your drinking water violations and avoid possible legal action and civil penalties, it is
agreed that Country Haven MHP will:

1. Within thirty (30) days of the date of this letter, issue public notification and submit
copies of the required public notice and verification form in accordance with OAC Rule
3745-81-32, to the Ohio EPA, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters (DDAGW),
Central Office (CO), Lazarus Government Center, P.O. Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio
43216-1049, for failing to collect a total coliform sample during the month of March
2003; for failing to monitor for arsenic during the January to March 2006, April to June
2006, July to September 2006, and October to December 2006 monitoring periods; and
failing to monitor for total trihalomethanes and haloacetic acids, five during the April
through June 2008, October through December 2006, and April through June 2007
monitoring periods.

2. Comply with all current and future contaminant monitoring schedules issued by the
Director. . :
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3. Prepare and mail or otherwise directly deliver an annual CCR to each customer, in
accordance with OAC Chapter 3745-96.

4. Collect a sample for arsenic analysis quarterly, in accordance with OAC Rule 3745-81-
23 and your current contaminant monitoring schedule.

5. Address any comments or deficiencies noted by Ohio EPA on any plan or other
documentation submitted by Country Haven MHP, Within thirty (30) days of notification,

Sincerely,

Michael G. Baker, Chief
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

If it is your intent to comply with the safe drinking water laws and regulations in the manner
specified, please sign this document and return it fo the attention of Christel Sherron at Ohio
EPA, DDAGW, Lazarus Government Center, P.O. Box 1049, Columbus, Ohio 43216-1049,
within fourteen (14) days. Your signature is not considered an admission of guilt, only an
indication of your intention to address the violations noted. Ohio EPA reserves its right to seek
civil penalties pursuant to Revised Code 6109.33 for the violations described in this letter. If
you have any guestions concerning this letier, please call Christel Sherron at (614) 644-2752.
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James Geyer Date

Nikki J, Baker
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Comminsion Bepires dune 20, 2010 =2 o




